UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2229908040 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 10/26/2022 12:34 PM Pg: 10of 8

This Document Prepared By:

SHELLY WINANS

PNC MORTGAGE, A PIVISION OF PNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATICON

3232 NEWMARK DR

MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

(888) 224-4702

When Recorded Mail To:
PNC BANK, N.A.

P.O. BOX 8800
DAYTON, OH 45401

Tax/Parcel #: 25-09-402-015-0000
[Space Above This Line for Recording Datal

Original Principal Amount: $137,634.00 FHA/VA/RIS Case No.:137-
Unpaid Principal Amount: $59,849.85 2498252 763
New Principal Amount: $84,183.59 Loan No: ***%9530

Capitalization Amount: $24,333.74

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 7TH day of
SEPTEMBER, 2022, between EDWON SIMMONS (“Borrower”), whose address is 9943
SOUTH PRINCETON AVENUE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60628 and PNC BANK,

HUD Modification Agreement 02232022 _45 [ll++++9730
Page 1




2229908040 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO NATIONAL CITY
REAL ESTATE SERVICES, LLC, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO NATIONAL
CITY MORTGAGE, INC., FORMERLY KNOWN AS NATIONAL CITY
MORTGAGE CO. DOING BUSINESS AS COMMONWEALTH UNITED
MORTGAGE COMPANY

(“Lender”), whose address is 3232 NEWMARK DR, MIAMISBURG, OH 45342,
amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security
Instrument”), dated JUNE 25, 2003 and recorded on JULY 29, 2003 in INSTRUMENT
NO. £52)035267 BOOK N/A PAGE N/A, of the OFFICIAL Records of COOK
COUNTY. ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the
Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security
Instrument and <efined therein as the “Property”, located at

9943 SOUTE PRINCETON AVENUE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60628
{Property Address)

the real property described is Jocaied in COOK County, ILLINOIS and being set forth as
follows:

The land referred-to in this document is sicvated in the CITY OF CHICAGO,
COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF YLLINOIS, and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT A

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreement< cxchanged, the patties hereto agree
as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained'in the Note or Security
Instrument):

1. As of, SEPTEMBER 1, 2022 the amount payable under the No% and the Security
Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal Balance") is U.S. $84,183.59, conlisting of the
amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus capitalized interest and otnes amounts
capitalized, which is limited to escrows, and any legal fees and related fuzzclornre costs
that may have been accrued for work completed, in the amount of U.S. $24,535.74,

2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order-of
Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of
5.3750%, from SEPTEMBER 1, 2022, The Borrower promises to make monthly
payments of principal and interest of U.S. $471.40, beginning on the 1ST day of
OCTOBER, 2022, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month
until principal and interest are paid in full. If on SEPTEMBER 1, 2052 (the "Maturity
Date"), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as

HUD Modification Agreement 02232022_45 [[l++++9730
Page 2 .




2229908040 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity
Date.

3. If all or any patt of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a
beneficial interest in the Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural
person) without the Lender's prior written consent, the Lender may require immediate
payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If th< L.ender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of
accelerstion. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the
notice it d2livered or mailed within which the Borrower must pay all sums secured by
this Securitv imstrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of
this period, the §-ender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument
without further natice or demand on the Borrower.

4, The Borrower also wiil zo:aply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of
the Security Instrument, inclading without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and
agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow
jtems, impounds, and all other pavinents that the Borrower is obligated to make under the
Security Instrument; however, the 10i'owing terms and provisions are forever cancelled,
mull and void, as of the date specified in Faiagraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note an Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any changc 4t adjustment in the rate of interest payable
under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable tate tider, or other instrument or
document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorpurated into, or is part of, the
Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such ferms and provisions as those
referred to in (2) above.

5. If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to tlis Agreement,
received a discharge in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid
reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by entering into this Agreemeit, fae Lender is
not attempting to re-establish any personal liability for the underiying {ebt.

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction of ielease
in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically
provided in this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and
Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions
thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to
effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by

HUD Modification Agreement 02232022_45 ' l++**9730
Page 3




2229908040 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the
Borrower.

HUD Modification Agreement 02232022 45 [fl++=+g730
Page 4




2229908040 Page: 50of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Wheregf, [ have executed this Agreement.
e

4194-22

Bortower: EDWON SIMMONS Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments])

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINOIS

County of - COOK

This instrumdnt was acknowledged before me on __ q j < / 22-
(date) by EDWON ’*Z‘IMMONS (name/s of person/s acknowledged).

(Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL
Printed Name: l_kgﬂ M . L&QX OMA Lﬁ LISA M MCDONALD
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Cormflssmn expires: My Commission Exploes 7114125
HUD Maodification Agreement 0223202245 |k#*=9730

Page 5




2229908040 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO
NATIONAL CITY REAL ESTATE SERVICES, LLC, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER
TO NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE, INC., FORMERLY KNOWN AS NATIONAL
CITY MORTGAGE CO. DOING BUSINESS AS COMMONWEALTH UNITED

MORTGAGE COMPANY
éi"fﬂlf%/“ \ afshz

B e ' (el (print Dat
yM r(P ’ I"’fn‘@rHN Hd (ﬁﬁi)me) -

ortgag:z O

[5race Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNOWLEPGMENT

Sutcof OV A
County of /\/\(/Y\j\fj\(/\fw t (\" "
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged hefore mi thi - ) O?.L
(date) by CUf N H’U«M"ﬁ/ ,the MORTGAGE OFFICER of PNC
BANK, NATIONAI ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSGY. IN INTEREST TO NATIONAL
CITY REAL ESTATE SERVICES, LLC, SUCC&SSOR BY MERGER TO
NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE, INC., FORMERLY KNCWN AS NATIONAL CITY
MORTGAGE CO. DOING BUSINESS AS COMMCIWEALTH UNITED
MORTGAGE COMPANY

, & national association, on behalf of the national association

%, TIFFANI L. FORD
= 2 NOTARY PUBLIC
. ZgTATE OF OHIO

tary Phblic

Printed Name:\ E%D ] ;\; i /,%,j e OF o\ W

Comm. Expires
11-28-2026

fHumn\\\\

HUD Modification Agreement 02232022_45 [ll+++%9730

Page 6




2229908040 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY
My commission cxpircs:\_\?K' ? OZLF

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
3232 NEWMARK DR
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

TIFFAN} L. FORD
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF OHIO
Comm. EXpires
11-28-2026

HUD Modification Agreement 02232022_45 [liexrrg73n.

© - Page7




2229908040 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIFTION
Exhiblt“A"
TAN 124 25-03-502-015-0000

ihi agsl

ALL THAT CERTAIN PARCEL OF LAND SITUATED IN THE COUNTY QF COOK AND STATE OF ILLINOIS.

LOT 18 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 1 FOQOT THEREOF} AND THE NORTH 6 FEET OF LOT 19 IN FRANK DELUGACH'S PRINCETON
PARK, BEING A RESUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS,

BEING THE SAME PROFPERTY AS CONVEYED FROM WALLIE L. GRAY (WIDOW NOT SINCE REMARRIED) TO JAMES HUGHES
AND CLAUDETTE PATRICK (HUSBAND AND WIFE), AS DESCRIBED IN DEED INSTRUMENT NG, 0010399330 DATED ON
3/21/2001, RECORDED ON 5/14/2001

TAX 1D #; 26-09-407.015-0000

FOR INFORMATIONAZ PURPOSES ONLY, PROPERTY ALS0 KNOWN AS: 8943 § PRINCETON AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60628,




